Page 123 TITLE 50, APPENDIX—WAR AND NATIONAL DEFENSE §§ 619, 620
TITLE VIII—CIVIL LIABILITY
§ 597. Enforcement by the Attorney General
(a) Civil action
The Attorney General may commence a civil
action in any appropriate district court of the
United States against any person who—
(1) engages in a pattern or practice of violat-

TIONS
§ 634. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title IV, § 401, 56
Stat. 180, which amended section 355(b) of Title 12,
Banks and Banking, was omitted as terminated pursu-
ant to the provisions of section 645 of this Appendix.
TITLE V—WAIVER OF NAVIGATION AND
INSPECTION LAWS
§ 635. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title V, § 501, 56
Stat. 180, which authorized waiver of navigation and in-
spection laws, was omitted as terminated pursuant to
the provisions of section 645 of this Appendix.
VESSELS OF WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION AND THOSE
TRAVELLING BETWEEN PUERTO RICO AND UNITED
STATES
Treasury Decisions No. 50756, Oct. 30, 1942, 7 F.R. 9005
and No. 50811, Feb. 5, 1943, 8 F.R. 1757, related respec-
tively to those vessels.
TITLE VI—POWER TO REQUISITION
§§ 636, 636a. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section 636, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VI, § 601, 56
Stat. 181, amended section 721 of this Appendix, which
was omitted from the Code.
Section 636a, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VI, § 602,
56 Stat. 181, amended section 721 of this Appendix,
which was omitted from the Code.
TITLE VII—POLITICAL ACTIVITY
§ 637. Repealed. Pub. L. 89–554, § 8(a), Sept. 6,
1966, 80 Stat. 651
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VII, § 701, 56
Stat. 181, amended section 118i of former Title 5, Execu-
tive Departments and Government Officers and Em-
ployees.
TITLE VIII—PROTECTION OF WAR INDUS-
TRIES AND PROTECTION OF RESOURCES
SUBJECT TO HAZARDS OF FOREST FIRES
§ 638. Repealed. Pub. L. 89–554, § 8(a), Sept. 6,
1966, 80 Stat. 651
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VIII, § 801, 56
Stat. 181, related to utilization of Civilian Conservation
Corps.
TITLE IX—FREE POSTAGE FOR SOLDIERS,
SAILORS, AND MARINES
§ 639. Repealed. Dec. 28, 1945, ch. 590, § 1(b), 59
Stat. 658
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title IX, § 901, 56
Stat. 181, related to free postage for members of the
armed forces.
§ 639a. Repealed. Aug. 10, 1956, ch. 1041, § 53, 70A
Stat. 641
Section, act Oct. 6, 1945, ch. 393, § 10, 59 Stat. 542, re-
lated to first class mail matter for members of the
armed forces and termination date.
TITLE X—NATURALIZATION OF PERSONS
SERVING IN THE ARMED FORCES OF THE
UNITED STATES DURING THE PRESENT
WAR
§ 640. Repealed. June 27, 1952, ch. 477, title IV,
§ 403(a)(42), 66 Stat. 280
Section, acts Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title X, § 1001, 56
Stat. 182; Dec. 28, 1945, ch. 590, § 1(c), 59 Stat. 658, were